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Survey Year 2020

Facility ID SIC / NAICS Co / Mu Due Date
43984900000 8211 / 611110 2008 7/15/2021

Facility Mailing Address

ATTN  Christopher Caponegro
KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH

426 BOULEVARD
KENILWORTH  NJ  07033

Facility Location  A. 
426 BLVD
KENILWORTH  NJ  

  B. Are there any substances or materials present at this facility that are 
on the Right to Know Hazardous Substance List?

  D. Indicate the nature of the operations conducted at this facility:
Elementary School

Other Nature of Operations:

  C. Number of Employees at this facility:
Number of employees exposed or potentially exposed to 
hazardous chemicals at this facility:

140

16

  E. Are you reporting Products with Unknown Ingredients?

  F. Employer Email Address: Drew_Vanderzee@kenilworthschools.com

  G. CERTIFICATION OF RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this document and all attachments and that
based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate 
and complete. 

Certifier Name
Certifier Title

Drew Vanderzee
Supervisor of Buildings and Grounds

Date Certified
Telephone Number

02/10/2021
908-358-2749 Ext.

Signature

  H.   POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS
Enter the respective phone numbers, name and addresses (include Zip Code) of your local fire and police departments.

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

908-276-1700

KENILWORTH PD
567 BOULEVARD
KENILWORTH  NJ  07033

FIRE DEPARTMENT:
Telephone Number:

Department Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:

908-276-6076

KENILWORTH FD
491 WASHINGTON AVE
KENILWORTH NJ  07033

  I.     UNION REPRESENTATIVE
Are employees at this facility represented by a union? (If 'Yes', all information in this section must be entered.)
Union Rep. Name:
Union Name (Abbrev):
Telephone Number:

LYNNE SMITH
AFI-CIO
908-931-9696

Local Number: 01

Union Address:
City, State, Zip:

401 MONROE AVE
KENILWORTH  NJ  07033

This Survey Has Reported 0 Additional Union(s). 

  J.   FACILITY EMERGENCY CONTACT
Contact Name: DREW VANDERZEE Telephone Number: 908-358-2749

  K.   PART OF FACILITY COVERED (Check box if applicable)
This survey only covers part of the facility.  The rest of the facility is occupied by (specify name of employer):

NOTE:  Your County Lead Agency, local health, fire, and police departments and your local emergency planning committee have access to this 
Right to Know survey online.  You no longer need to send them a hard copy.
You must keep a copy of this survey in your facility RTK Central File and make it available to your employees. 

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

(Meets requirements of the Workplace Survey)
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0558 PP INT 
CEILING PAINT

1820 FARM & 
IMPLEMENT 
COLORS ALLIS 
CHALMERS 
ORANGE

2+2 INSTANT GUM 
CUTTER

2300 PP INT 
EGGSHELL DEEP 
BASE

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Art Products

Other

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

4

1

1

1

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

GARAGE

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

BEHR

KRYLON

BERKEBILE

BEHR

1657

1861

4016

0006

0273

0851

1258

1594

2014

0006

0343

0851

1222

1866

2014

0878

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

ACETONE

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

PROPANE

XYLENES

ACETONE

CARBON DIOXIDE

ETHYL BENZENE

METHYL ALCOHOL

TOLUENE

XYLENES

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

14464-46-1

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

67-64-1

106-97-8

100-41-4

78-93-3

74-98-6

1330-20-7

67-64-1

124-38-9

100-41-4

67-56-1

108-88-3

1330-20-7

107-21-1

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1090

1011

1175

1193

1978

1307

1090

1013

1175

1230

1294

1307

3082

CA

F3

F4

CA,F3

F3

F4

F3

F3

CA,F3

F3,TE

F3,TE

F3
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2300 PP INT 
EGGSHELL DEEP 
BASE

3050 PP INT SG 
ENAMEL ULTRA 
PURE WHITE

3300 PP INT SG 
DEEP BASE

66 SPRAY 
ADHESIVE

701 FOR PROJECTS
& CONSTRUCTION

Can

Can

Can

Can

Other

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Adhesives

Adhesives

4

4

4

4

4

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

BEHR

BEHR

BEHR

SPRAYWAY

LIQUID NAILS

0878

1861

3510

4016

0273

0565

0758

1594

0006

1339

1657

1660

1861

4001

4016

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

SILICA, AMORPHOUS, PRECIPITATE & GEL

KAOLIN

BUTANE

CYCLOHEXANE

DIMETHYL ETHER

PROPANE

ACETONE

n-HEPTANE

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

107-21-1

13463-67-7

112926-00-8

1332-58-7

106-97-8

110-82-7

115-10-6

74-98-6

67-64-1

142-82-5

14464-46-1

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

50 to 59%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

3082

1011

1145

1033

1978

1090

1206

F4

F3

F4

F4

F3

F3

CA

CA
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7161 UPSIDE DOWN
MARKING PAINT 
WHITE

7400 PREMIUM 
PLUS INT SATIN 
ENAMEL-MEDIUM 
BASE

ACRYLIC PAINT

ALCOHOL PREP 
PADS/SWABSTICKS
(NCIE-PAK)

ASPHALT 
CEMENTS/COATING
S

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Other

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Art Products

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

Cement/Concrete

4

4

1

1

1

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

NURSE`S OFFICE
RM 139

PAINT ROOM 163

KRYLON

BEHR

CRAYOLA

PDI

AF KARNAK

0006

0273

0851

1594

1861

2014

0878

1861

4001

1076

0878

1861

ACETONE

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

PROPANE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

67-64-1

106-97-8

100-41-4

74-98-6

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

107-21-1

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

67-63-0

107-21-1

13463-67-7

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Unknown

100%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1090

1011

1175

1978

1307

3082

1219

3082

F3

F4

CA,F3

F4

F3

F3
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BEHR 0558 PP INT 
CEILING PAINT

BEHR 1050 PP INT 
FLAT ULTRA PURE 
WHITE

BEHR 2500 
PREMIUM PLUS INT 
EGGSHELL 
ENAMEL

BEST-TEST COAT 
RUBBER CEMENT

BRAVO FOAM

Can

Can

Can

Can

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

1

1

1

1

4

PAINT ROOM 163

PAINT ROOM 163

PAINT ROOM 163

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSETS

BEHR

BEHR

BEHR

UNION RUBBER

DIVERSEY

1657

1861

4016

1861

3510

4016

0878

1861

1339

0275

0835

1040

1571

SILICA, CRISTOBALITE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

SILICA, AMORPHOUS, PRECIPITATE & GEL

KAOLIN

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

n-HEPTANE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHANOLAMINE

ISOBUTANE

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

14464-46-1

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

13463-67-7

112926-00-8

1332-58-7

107-21-1

13463-67-7

142-82-5

111-76-2

141-43-5

75-28-5

1310-58-3

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

80 to 89%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

3082

1206

2369

2491

1969

1813

CA

F3

CA

CO

F4

CO
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CALADRYL LOTION

CASTROL GTX 10W-
30

CEILING PAINT & 
PRIMER

CITRACE HOSPITAL
GERMICIDAL

CLEAN UP 
DISINFECTOR WITH 
BLEACH

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Lubricant

Art Products

Medical 
Disinfectant

Cleaning 
Products-General

1

1

1

1

4

NURSE`S OFFICE
RM 139

GARAGE

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

NURSE`S OFFICE
RM 139

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

PFIZER

BP LUBRICANTS

OLYMPIC

CLOROX

CLOROX

0334

0844

3595

3012

1861

4001

4016

0844

1439

1594

0197

0334

1706

1707

CAMPHOR

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

ZINC COMPOUNDS

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

ETHYL ALCOHOL

o-PHENYLPHENOL

PROPANE

BENZENE

CAMPHOR

SODIUM HYDROXIDE

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

76-22-2

64-17-5

57-55-6

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

64-17-5

90-43-7

74-98-6

71-43-2

76-22-2

1310-73-2

7681-52-9

Unknown

1 to 9%

Unknown

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

2717

1170

3082

1170

1978

1114

2717

1823

1791

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

CA,F3,MU

CO

CO
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CLEANFORCE EZ 
PREMIUM POT & 
PAN

CLOROX 
DISINFECTING 
WIPES

COLOR SAMPLES 
127-1X BASE 1

COLORS TO GO

CONCENTRATE 117

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Medical 
Disinfectant

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Art Products

Cleaning 
Products-General

6

1

1

1

4

CAFETERIA

NURSE`S OFFICE
RM 139

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

CAFETERIA

ECOLAB

CLOROX COMPANY

BENJAMIN MOORE

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS

ENVIROX

0844

1698

1905

3138

1861

3595

1861

1015

ETHYL ALCOHOL

SODIUM DODECYLBENZENE SULFONATE

TRIETHANOLAMINE DODECYLBENZENESULFONATE

GLYCOL ETHERS

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

64-17-5

25155-30-0

27323-41-7

13463-67-7

57-55-6

13463-67-7

7722-84-1

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

Unknown

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1170

3077

9151

3082

2015

CA,F3,MU,TE

CO,MU,R3
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COVE BASE 
ADHESIVE (TA0714)

COVER UP STAIN 
SEALING CEILING 
PAINT

CRAYOLA PREMIER
& ARTISTA II 
TEMPERA PAINT

CRAYOLA 
WASHABLE PAINT

DAP ORIGINAL 
CONTACT CEMENT -
GELLED

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Adhesives

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Art Products

Art Products

Adhesives

4

4

1

1

1

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

PAINT ROOM 163

SPECIALTY 
CONSTRUCTION

ZINSSER

CRAYOLA

CRAYOLA

DAP

0946

1096

1660

4016

0006

0273

0851

1040

2014

3595

4001

4016

1258

1866

2648

FORMALDEHYDE

LEAD

SILICA, QUARTZ

KAOLIN

ACETONE

BUTANE

ETHYL BENZENE

ISOBUTANE

XYLENES

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TOLUENE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

50-00-0

7439-92-1

14808-60-7

1332-58-7

67-64-1

106-97-8

100-41-4

75-28-5

1330-20-7

57-55-6

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

78-93-3

108-88-3

8002-05-9

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

Unknown

10 to 24%

50 to 59%

10 to 24%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1198

3077

1090

1011

1175

1969

1307

1193

1294

1268

CA,CO,F4,MU

CA,TE

CA

F3

F4

CA,F3

F4

F3

F3

F3,TE

F3
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DAP WALLBOARD 
JOINT COMPOUND

DAP WELDWOOD 
ORIGINAL CONTACT
CEMENT

DIAL LIQUID 
ANTIMICROBIAL 
SOAP

DISINFECTANT 
SPRAY LAVENDER

DURABOND D-815

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Can

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Adhesives

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Deodorizer

Adhesives

1

1

1

4

4

PAINT ROOM 163

PAINT ROOM 163

NURSE`S OFFICE
RM 139

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

CAFETERIA

DAP

DAP

DIAL

RECKITT BENCKISER

BOSTIK

1659

4001

4003

1258

1866

2648

3319

0273

0844

1594

1255

MICA

CALCIUM CARBONATE

CALCIUM SULFATE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TOLUENE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

GLYCERIN

BUTANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

METHYLENE CHLORIDE

12001-26-2

1317-65-3

7778-18-9

78-93-3

108-88-3

8002-05-9

56-81-5

106-97-8

64-17-5

74-98-6

75-09-2

10 to 24%

50 to 59%

50 to 59%

10 to 24%

60 to 69%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1193

1294

1268

1011

1170

1978

1593

F3

F3,TE

F3

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

CA,MU
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ECOSMART 
COMMERCIAL 
FLYING INSECT 
KILLER

ELMERS SPRAY 
ADHESIVE (E451, 
E452)

ENVIRO-
SOLUTIONS 
BATHROOM 
CLEANER 920C

ENVIRO-
SOLUTIONS HEAVY 
DUTY DEGREASER 
CONCENTRATE 75C

ENVIRO-
SOLUTIONS 
NEUTRAL FLOOR 
CLEANER 
CONCENTRATE 84C

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pesticide/Insectic
ide

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

1

1

4

4

4

GARAGE

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSETS

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSETS

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSETS

DRG

ELMERS

CHARLOTTE 
PRODUCTS LTD.

CHARLOTTE 
PRODUCTS LTD.

CHARLOTTE 
PRODUCTS LTD.

0343

0006

0758

1040

1285

1476

1594

3319

3595

1015

2684

3595

CARBON DIOXIDE

ACETONE

DIMETHYL ETHER

ISOBUTANE

2-METHYLPENTANE

PENTANE

PROPANE

GLYCERIN

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

PINE OIL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

124-38-9

67-64-1

115-10-6

75-28-5

107-83-5

109-66-0

74-98-6

56-81-5

57-55-6

7722-84-1

8002-09-3

57-55-6

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

0.1 to 0.9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1013

1090

1033

1969

1993

1265

1978

2015

1272

F3

F4

F4

F3

F4

F4

CO,MU,R3
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EVERMORE INT 
LATEX FLAT

EVERMORE SUPER 
KITCHEN & BATH 
LATEX INT S/G

EXTRA STRENGTH 
SPRAY ADHESIVE

EZ FLOW

G CLEAN FOAMING 
HAND SANITIZER

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Adhesives

Other

Medical 
Disinfectant

1

1

1

1

4

PAINT ROOM 163

PAINT ROOM 163

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

GARAGE

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

GLIDDEN

GLIDDEN

ELMER`S

PRESTIGE LABS

G CLEAN

1660

1861

4001

0342

0878

1861

3595

4001

4016

0006

0758

1040

1285

1476

1594

1761

1076

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

CARBON BLACK

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

ACETONE

DIMETHYL ETHER

ISOBUTANE

2-METHYLPENTANE

PENTANE

PROPANE

SULFURIC ACID

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

1333-86-4

107-21-1

13463-67-7

57-55-6

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

67-64-1

115-10-6

75-28-5

107-83-5

109-66-0

74-98-6

7664-93-9

67-63-0

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

50 to 59%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

90 to 99%

70 to 79%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1361

3082

1090

1033

1969

1993

1265

1978

1830

1219

CA

CA

F3

F4

F4

F3

F4

F4

CA,CO

F3
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GASOLINE

GLUE-ALL (ALL 
SIZES)

HAND SANITIZER

HAND SANITIZER

HAND SANITIZER

HANDY ART 
TEMPERA

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Fuel

Adhesives

Medical 
Disinfectant

Medical 
Disinfectant

Medical 
Disinfectant

Art Products

1

1

1

1

4

1

GARAGE

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

NURSE

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

UNKNOWN

ELMER`S

SAN IT

SAN IT

SAN IT

ROCK PAINT

0957

3595

1076

1076

1076

3595

4016

GASOLINE

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

KAOLIN

8006-61-9

57-55-6

67-63-0

67-63-0

67-63-0

57-55-6

1332-58-7

100%

Unknown

70 to 79%

70 to 79%

70 to 79%

Unknown

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1203

1219

1219

1219

CA,F3

F3

F3

F3
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HYDROGEN 
PEROXIDE 3

HYDROMENT CTG 
GROUNDS

IND URETHANE 
ALKYD BLACK

ISOPROPYL 
ALCOHOL 70 

KEYSTONE MULTI 
QUAT SANITIZER

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bag

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

10 to 99

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Adhesives

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

Cleaning 
Products-General

1

1

1

1

6

NURSE`S OFFICE
RM 139

PAINT ROOM 163

PAINT ROOM 163

NURSE`S OFFICE
RM 139

CAFETREIA

CUMBERLAND SWAN

BOSTIK

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

CUMBERLAND SWAN

ECOLAB

1015

0434

1036

1660

1661

1861

4015

0342

0851

1773

4006

1076

0844

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE

CHROMIC OXIDE

IRON OXIDE

SILICA, QUARTZ

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

GYPSUM

CARBON BLACK

ETHYL BENZENE

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

MINERAL SPIRITS

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

7722-84-1

1308-38-9

1309-37-1

14808-60-7

65997-15-1

13463-67-7

13397-24-5

1333-86-4

100-41-4

14807-96-6

64475-85-0

67-63-0

64-17-5

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

70 to 79%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

2015

3077

1361

1175

1993

1219

1170

CO,MU,R3

CA

CA

CA,F3

F4

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE
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KEYSTONE POT 
AND PAN 
DETERGENT READY
TO USE

KEYSTONE 
SANITIZER

KEYSTONE SATIN 
SHINE STAINLESS 
STEEL CLEANER 
AND POLISH

KRUD KUTTER 
(ORIGINAL)

KWIK SEAL PLUS 
(ALL COLORS)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Sealant

6

4

6

4

4

CAFETERIA

CAFETERIA

CAFETERIA

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 152

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

ECOLAB

ECOLAB

KEYSTONE

SUPREME 
CHEMICALS

DAP

0844

1707

0273

1594

1571

3138

0878

1660

1748

1861

4001

ETHYL ALCOHOL

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

BUTANE

PROPANE

POTASSIUM HYDROXIDE

GLYCOL ETHERS

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

STYRENE MONOMER

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

64-17-5

7681-52-9

106-97-8

74-98-6

1310-58-3

107-21-1

14808-60-7

100-42-5

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1170

1791

1011

1978

1813

3082

3082

2055

CA,F3,MU,TE

CO

F4

F4

CO

CA

CA,F3
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LIGHTS OUT (3U031)

LIME A WAY

LIQUID 
ANTIMICROBIAL 
SOAP

LOCTITE 262 
THREADLOCKER

LOTION SKIN 
CLEANSER

LYSOL III 
DISINFECTANT 
SPRAY (ALL SIZES, 
SCENTS

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Medical 
Disinfectant

Adhesives

Cleaning 
Products-General

Medical 
Disinfectant

4

8

1

4

4

1

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

CAFETERIA

NURSE`S OFFICE
RM 139

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 152

NURSE`S OFFICE
RM 139

GRAINGER

ECOLAB

DIAL

LOCTITE

GOJO

RECKITT

1040

1594

0761

3319

0543

1641

0093

0273

0844

1594

ISOBUTANE

PROPANE

1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE

GLYCERIN

CUMENE HYDROPEROXIDE

SACCHARIN

AMMONIUM CHLORIDE

BUTANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPANE

75-28-5

74-98-6

57-14-7

56-81-5

80-15-9

81-07-2

12125-02-9

106-97-8

64-17-5

74-98-6

Unknown

Unknown

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

10 to 24%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1969

1978

1163

3109

3077

3077

1011

1170

1978

F4

F4

CA,F3

R4

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4
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MAC`S STARTING 
FLUID

MAXIWIPE

MOD PODGE 
GLOSS SERIES

NASCO COUNTRY 
SCHOOL TEMPERA

NEUTRAL 
DISINFECTANT 64H

OXYGEN

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Cylinder

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

10 to 99

10 to 99

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Medical 
Disinfectant

Art Products

Art Products

Cleaning 
Products-General

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

1

1

1

1

4

1

GARAGE

NURSE`S OFFICE
RM 139

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

CUSTODIAL 
CLOSETS

NURSE`S OFFICE
RM 139

NAPA

HENRY SCHEIN

PLAID ENTERPRISES

ROCK PAINT

ENVIRO-SOLUTIONS

UNKNOWN

0343

0701

0844

0863

1339

1866

1076

1998

1659

3595

4016

0844

1448

CARBON DIOXIDE

DIETHYL ETHER

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL CHLORIDE

n-HEPTANE

TOLUENE

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

VINYL ACETATE

MICA

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

KAOLIN

ETHYL ALCOHOL

OXYGEN

124-38-9

60-29-7

64-17-5

75-00-3

142-82-5

108-88-3

67-63-0

108-05-4

12001-26-2

57-55-6

1332-58-7

64-17-5

7782-44-7

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

50 to 59%

0.1 to 0.9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

100%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1013

1155

1170

1037

1206

1294

1219

1301

1170

1072

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F4

F3

F3,TE

F3

CA,F3

CA,F3,MU,TE
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PETROLEUM 
BASED 
CLEANER/POLISH

PLEDGE MULTI-
SURFACE CLEAN 
AND DUST

PLUS 3 READY MIX

PREMIUM INT 
LATEX EGGSHELL

PRIME COAT AND 
SEALER

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Plastic drum

Can

Other

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Other

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

4

1

4

4

1

CAFETERIA

CLOSET 152

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 152

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

PAINT ROOM 163

CLEAN FORCE

SC JOHNSON

USG SHEETROCK

GLIDDEN

ZINSSER

0273

1594

2648

0844

1660

4001

4015

4086

1861

4016

0844

1222

BUTANE

PROPANE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ETHYL ALCOHOL

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

GYPSUM

PERLITE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

KAOLIN

ETHYL ALCOHOL

METHYL ALCOHOL

106-97-8

74-98-6

8002-05-9

64-17-5

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

13397-24-5

93763-70-3

13463-67-7

1332-58-7

64-17-5

67-56-1

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1011

1978

1268

1170

1170

1230

F4

F4

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3,TE
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PROF HP ENAMEL 
PRIMER AEROSOL 
(VARIOUS)

PROF OB ENAMEL 
K-GALLONS 
(VARIOUS)

PROGREEN 200 
EXTRA WHITE

PROGREEN 200 INT 
LATEX LOW SHEEN 
ENAMEL

Can

Can

Can

Can

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

4

4

2

1

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 152

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 152

PAINT ROOM 163

PAINT ROOM 163

RUSTOLEUM

RUSTOLEUM

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

0006

0851

1118

1773

1861

2014

2716

0342

1736

1773

1861

2014

2648

1861

4001

1861

ACETONE

ETHYL BENZENE

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

PSEUDOCUMENE

CARBON BLACK

STODDARD SOLVENT

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

67-64-1

100-41-4

68476-85-7

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

95-63-6

1333-86-4

8052-41-3

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

8002-05-9

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

13463-67-7

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1090

1175

1075

1307

2325

1361

1268

1307

1268

F3

CA,F3

F4

F3

CA

F3

F3
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PROPANE

PURELL ADVANCED
INSTANT HAND 
SANITIIZER FOAM

PURELL INSTANT 
HAND SANITIZER 
W/ALOE

QUICKRETE QUICK 
SETTING CEMENT

REGAL PREMIUM 
100  ACRYLIC 
EGGSHELL FINISH

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

1 to 9

1 to 9

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Pounds - 
solids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Cleaning 
Products-General

Medical 
Disinfectant

Cement/Concrete

Art Products

4

4

1

1

1

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 152

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 152

NURSE`S OFFICE
RM 139

PAINT ROOM 163

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

UKNOWN

GOJO

GOJO

QUIKCRETE

BENJAMIN MOORE

1594

0844

1076

0844

1076

0322

1655

1661

4016

1655

1660

1861

4001

4016

PROPANE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

ETHYL ALCOHOL

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

CALCIUM HYDROXIDE

SILICA, AMORPHOUS (FUME)

SILICATE, PORTLAND CEMENT

KAOLIN

SILICA, AMORPHOUS (FUME)

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

74-98-6

64-17-5

67-63-0

64-17-5

67-63-0

1305-62-0

69012-64-2

65997-15-1

1332-58-7

69012-64-2

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

100%

70 to 79%

1 to 9%

60 to 69%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1978

1170

1219

1170

1219

F4

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

F3

CA
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REGAL PREMIUM 
INT 100  ACRYLIC 
FLAT FINISH

ROCK PAINT

ROSS RUBBER 
CEMENT

RUSTOLEUM 
STOPS RUST 
ENAMEL AEROSOL 
TOPCOAT

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(glass)

Can

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Art Products

Adhesives

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

1

1

1

1

PAINT ROOM 163

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

PAINT ROOM 163

PAINT ROOM 163

BENJAMIN MOORE

HANDY ART TEMPERA

ELMERS

RUSTOLEUM

0342

0616

1655

1660

1861

4001

4016

3595

4016

1076

1340

0006

0275

0851

1118

1329

1736

1773

1861

1866

2014

2716

CARBON BLACK

SILICA, AMORPHOUS  DIATOMACEOUS EARTH

SILICA, AMORPHOUS (FUME)

SILICA, QUARTZ

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

KAOLIN

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

KAOLIN

ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL

n-HEXANE

ACETONE

2-BUTOXY ETHANOL

ETHYL BENZENE

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

n-BUTYL ACETATE

STODDARD SOLVENT

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

TOLUENE

XYLENES

PSEUDOCUMENE

1333-86-4

61790-53-2

69012-64-2

14808-60-7

13463-67-7

1317-65-3

1332-58-7

57-55-6

1332-58-7

67-63-0

110-54-3

67-64-1

111-76-2

100-41-4

68476-85-7

123-86-4

8052-41-3

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

108-88-3

1330-20-7

95-63-6

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

0.1 to 0.9%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

70 to 79%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1361

1219

1208

1090

2369

1175

1075

1123

1268

1294

1307

2325

CA

CA

F3

F3

F3

CA

CA,F3

F4

F3

F3,TE

F3
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RUSTOLUEM PROF 
OB ENAMEL K-
GALLONS 
(VARIOUS COLORS)

SANI-HANDS ALC

SLOWBLEND 
ACYLIC

SPRAY ADHESIVE

Can

Other

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Medical/First Aid 
Supplies

Art Products

Adhesives

1

1

1

1

PAINT ROOM 163

NURSE`S OFFICE
RM 139

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

RUSTOLEUM

PDI

GRUMBACKER

ELMER`S

0342

1736

1773

1861

2014

2648

0844

0084

0006

0758

1040

1285

1476

1594

CARBON BLACK

STODDARD SOLVENT

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ETHYL ALCOHOL

AMMONIA

ACETONE

DIMETHYL ETHER

ISOBUTANE

2-METHYLPENTANE

PENTANE

PROPANE

1333-86-4

8052-41-3

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

8002-05-9

64-17-5

7664-41-7

67-64-1

115-10-6

75-28-5

107-83-5

109-66-0

74-98-6

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

80 to 89%

0.1 to 0.9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1361

1268

1307

1268

1170

1005

1090

1033

1969

1993

1265

1978

CA

F3

F3

CA,F3,MU,TE

CO

F3

F4

F4

F3

F4

F4
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STOPS RUST 
GLOSS SAIL BLUE

STOPS RUST 
METALLIC 
AEROSOL

STOPS RUST 
TEXTRURED 
SANDSTONE

SUNOCO ULTRA 
10W-30

Can

Can

Can

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Less than 1

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

Lubricant

4

4

1

1

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 152

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 152

PAINT ROOM 163

GARAGE

RUSTOLEUM

RUSTOLEUM

RUSTOLEUM

SUNOCO

0006

0851

1118

1329

1861

2014

0006

0054

0851

1118

1736

1866

2014

2896

0006

0851

1118

1258

1330

1861

2014

3012

ACETONE

ETHYL BENZENE

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

n-BUTYL ACETATE

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

ACETONE

ALUMINUM

ETHYL BENZENE

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

STODDARD SOLVENT

TOLUENE

XYLENES

BUTYL BENZYL PHTHALATE

ACETONE

ETHYL BENZENE

LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

n-BUTYL ALCOHOL

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

XYLENES

ZINC COMPOUNDS

67-64-1

100-41-4

68476-85-7

123-86-4

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

67-64-1

7429-90-5

100-41-4

68476-85-7

8052-41-3

108-88-3

1330-20-7

85-68-7

67-64-1

100-41-4

68476-85-7

78-93-3

71-36-3

13463-67-7

1330-20-7

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1090

1175

1075

1123

1307

1090

1396

1175

1075

1268

1294

1307

3082

1090

1175

1075

1193

1120

1307

3082

F3

CA,F3

F4

F3

F3

F3

F3

CA,F3

F4

F3,TE

F3

CA

F3

CA,F3

F4

F3

F3

F3
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SUPERKLEEN LIME 
SCALE REMOVER

SYSCO RELIANCE 
BLEACH

SYSCO RELIANCE 
BLEACH

TEMPERA PAINT

TRI-CRYLIC 
POLYMER ARTIST 
COLORS

USG SHEETROCK 
MIDWEIGHT READY 
MIX

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

Bottles or jugs 
(plastic)

1 to 9

10 to 99

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Cleaning 
Products-General

Art Products

Art Products

Adhesives

6

6

4

1

1

1

CAFETERIA

CAFETERIA

CAFETERIA

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

ART SUPPLY 
CLOSET 202A

PAINT ROOM 163

UNI-KEM

KIK

KIK

DICK BLICK

TRIARCO

USG

1516

1707

1707

0844

3595

1659

1660

4001

4086

PHOSPHORIC ACID

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE

ETHYL ALCOHOL

PROPYLENE GLYCOL

MICA

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

PERLITE

7664-38-2

7681-52-9

7681-52-9

64-17-5

57-55-6

12001-26-2

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

93763-70-3

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

1 to 9%

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1805

1791

1791

1170

CO

CO

CO

CA,F3,MU,TE

CA
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USG SHEETROCK 
PLUS 3 READY MIX

WELDWOOD 
ORIGINAL CONTACT
CEMENT

ZINSSER BULLS 
EYE 1-2-3

Bag

Can

Can

1 to 9

Less than 1

1 to 9

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Gallons - 
liquids

Other

Adhesives

Paint (Spray, Oil 
Based, Latex 
Based)

4

4

1

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 163

CUSTODIAL 
SUPPLY RM 152

PAINT ROOM 163

USG

DAP

WB PRIMER

1660

4001

4015

4086

1258

1866

2648

0878

1773

1861

2037

4001

SILICA, QUARTZ

CALCIUM CARBONATE

GYPSUM

PERLITE

METHYL ETHYL KETONE

TOLUENE

PETROLEUM DISTILLATES

ETHYLENE GLYCOL

TALC (NOT CONTAINING ASBESTOS FIBERS)

TITANIUM DIOXIDE

ZINC OXIDE

CALCIUM CARBONATE

14808-60-7

1317-65-3

13397-24-5

93763-70-3

78-93-3

108-88-3

8002-05-9

107-21-1

14807-96-6

13463-67-7

1314-13-2

1317-65-3

1 to 9%

25 to 49%

25 to 49%

10 to 24%

10 to 24%

60 to 69%

10 to 24%

1 to 9%

Unknown

Unknown

1 to 9%

Unknown

Product Name

Product Name

Product Name

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Purpose

Purpose

Purpose

Location

Location

Location

Container

Container

Container

Inventory

Inventory

Inventory

Units

Units

Units

Sub No

Sub No

Sub No

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

Hazardous Chemical Name

CAS Number

CAS Number

CAS Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

DOT Number

Mixture

Mixture

Mixture

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Special HH Code

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Employees 
Exposed

Survey Year 2020
Chemical Inventory

KENILWORTH BORO BD OF ED - HARDING ELEM SCH  (Facility ID 43984900000)

1193

1294

1268

3082

3077

CA

F3

F3,TE

F3


